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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Meet name: X-Mas Finswimming
Location (City): Maria Enzersdorf  (AUT) Pool: Long Course (50m)
Date: 10.12.2023 - 10.12.2023 Number of lanes: 8 (1 - 8)
Pool name: BSFZ Südstadt Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 1 - 10. December 23 10.12.2023 - 10:15

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The meet director 1 Mrs. POLJANC, Angela FSF
2 The meet director 2 Mrs. BENIGNI, Zita FSD
3 The control room Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW
4 The chief judge Mr. WOJNAR, Oliver FSF
5 The announcers or speakers Mrs. HEINZL, Alina FSD
6 The starters Mr. SCHMIDT, Patrick FSD
7 The pre-start judge Mrs. HEDERVARI, Lilla FSD
8 The timekeeper 1 Mrs. ETEBARI, Jalie ATW
9 The timekeeper 2 Mr. ADHAM, Reza FSD

10 The timekeeper 3 Mr. ERNST, Stefan FSD
11 The timekeeper 4 Mr. KALTENBACHER, Otto ATW
12 The timekeeper 5 Mrs. SALOMIN, Agine FSF
13 The timekeeper 6 Mr. LAUER, Ernst ATW
14 The turning judges 1 Mrs. ZIVKOVIC, Ana FSF
15 The turning judges 2 Mrs. JANKO, Nicole FSD
16 The turning judges 3 Mrs. CUSTA, Carolina ATW
17 The turning judges 4 Mr. REDNER, Kaja FSD
18 The turning judges 5 Mrs. PRAKISCH, Jaquline FSD
19 The turning judges 6 Mr. TADJIBAREVA, Gülbaner ATW

Signature secretary Signature referee
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 1 Women, 50m Apnea Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 18.64
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 19.09 + 0.45
3. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 20.23 + 1.59
4. GOLOB, Mara CRO 04 RK Nevera 21.67 + 3.03
5. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 21.96 + 3.32
6. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 22.21 + 3.57

Österreichsicher D Rekord

7. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 22.51 + 3.87
8. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 22.62 + 3.98
9. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 23.51 + 4.87

10. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 26.55 + 7.91
DSQ MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 29.99 + 11.35

AI01 - Face over the water surface (Time: 10:42)

B

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 18.64
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 19.09 + 0.45

C

1. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 20.23
2. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 21.96 + 1.73
3. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 22.62 + 2.39
4. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 26.55 + 6.32

D

1. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 22.21
Österreichsicher D Rekord

2. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 22.51 + 0.30
3. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 23.51 + 1.30

DSQ MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 29.99 + 7.78
AI01 - Face over the water surface (Time: 10:42)

Event 2 Men, 50m Apnea Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 18.74
Österreichsicher D Rekord

2. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 Finswimming Speedfish 19.57 + 0.83
3. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 20.14 + 1.40
4. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 20.93 + 2.19
5. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.09 + 2.35
6. BENIGNI, Guido AUT 05 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.10 + 2.36
7. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 21.73 + 2.99
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 2, Men, 50m Apnea

B

1. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 20.14

C

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 20.93
2. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.09 + 0.16
3. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 21.73 + 0.80

D

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 18.74
Österreichsicher D Rekord

Event 3 Women, 100m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. ANDREJKOVICOVA, Kristina SVK 07 Zralok Bratislava 52.91
2. HRADECKA, Vera SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 53.36 + 0.45
3. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 56.61 + 3.70
4. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 57.24 + 4.33
5. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 57.69 + 4.78
6. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 58.44 + 5.53
7. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 58.71 + 5.80
8. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 59.59 + 6.68
9. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 1:02.13 + 9.22

10. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:07.60 + 14.69
11. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:09.48 + 16.57
12. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:10.71 + 17.80
13. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 1:13.99 + 21.08
14. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:18.13 + 25.22
15. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 1:22.46 + 29.55
16. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:25.50 + 32.59

B

1. ANDREJKOVICOVA, Kristina SVK 07 Zralok Bratislava 52.91
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 56.61 + 3.70
3. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 57.24 + 4.33
4. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 58.44 + 5.53
5. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 1:13.99 + 21.08

C

1. HRADECKA, Vera SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 53.36
2. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 58.71 + 5.35
3. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 59.59 + 6.23

D

1. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 57.69
2. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:07.60 + 9.91
3. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:09.48 + 11.79
4. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:10.71 + 13.02
5. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:25.50 + 27.81

mailto:meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien
www.tsvoe.at


Mistakes? Mail to: meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien www.tsvoe.at

Splash Meet Manager, 11.78338 Registered to a-timing.wien 11.12.2023 9:02 - Page 4

X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 3, Women, 100m Bifins

E

1. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 1:02.13
2. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:18.13 + 16.00
3. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 1:22.46 + 20.33

Event 4 Men, 100m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. STIPKOVIC, Vid CRO 00 RK Nevera 47.01
2. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 Finswimming Speedfish 48.62 + 1.61
3. PRAKISCH, Julian AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 52.06 + 5.05
4. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 52.49 + 5.48
5. BENIGNI, Guido AUT 05 Vienna DOLPHINS 52.75 + 5.74
6. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 54.78 + 7.77
7. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 55.02 + 8.01
8. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 55.11 + 8.10
9. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 58.73 + 11.72

10. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 58.77 + 11.76
11. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 1:03.82 + 16.81
12. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 1:08.04 + 21.03
13. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:11.41 + 24.40
14. VANEK, Matej SVK 14 Zralok Bratislava 1:11.90 + 24.89

DSQ GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:01.90 + 1:14.89
AL01 - false start (Time: 10:48)

B

1. PRAKISCH, Julian AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 52.06
2. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 55.02 + 2.96

C

1. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 52.49
2. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 55.11 + 2.62
3. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 58.73 + 6.24
4. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 1:03.82 + 11.33

D

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 54.78
2. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 58.77 + 3.99
3. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 1:08.04 + 13.26
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 5 Women, 400m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 3:31.97 48.78 52.82 55.44 54.93
50m: 23.54 23.54 150m: 1:14.84 26.06 250m: 2:09.16 27.56 350m: 3:04.56 27.52

100m: 48.78 25.24 200m: 1:41.60 26.76 300m: 2:37.04 27.88 400m: 3:31.97 27.41

2. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 3:41.69 + 9.72 52.58 56.66 57.01 55.44
50m: 25.20 25.20 150m: 1:20.64 28.06 250m: 2:17.63 28.39 350m: 3:14.48 28.23

100m: 52.58 27.38 200m: 1:49.24 28.60 300m: 2:46.25 28.62 400m: 3:41.69 27.21

3. PECNIKOVA, Tereza SVK 06 Zralok Bratislava 3:42.09 + 10.12 53.20 55.92 57.89 55.08
50m: 25.77 25.77 150m: 1:20.83 27.63 250m: 2:17.87 28.75 350m: 3:15.52 28.51

100m: 53.20 27.43 200m: 1:49.12 28.29 300m: 2:47.01 29.14 400m: 3:42.09 26.57

4. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 3:55.91 + 23.94 58.14 1:00.11 1:01.44 56.22
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:27.54 29.40 250m: 2:28.53 30.28 350m: 3:28.94 29.25

100m: 58.14 30.54 200m: 1:58.25 30.71 300m: 2:59.69 31.16 400m: 3:55.91 26.97

5. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 3:56.66 + 24.69 54.35 59.79 1:03.81 58.71
50m: 26.16 26.16 150m: 1:23.19 28.84 250m: 2:25.79 31.65 350m: 3:29.40 31.45

100m: 54.35 28.19 200m: 1:54.14 30.95 300m: 2:57.95 32.16 400m: 3:56.66 27.26

6. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 4:18.57 + 46.60 59.09 1:06.63 1:08.67 1:04.18
50m: 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:31.92 32.83 250m: 2:40.43 34.71 350m: 3:48.06 33.67

100m: 59.09 31.08 200m: 2:05.72 33.80 300m: 3:14.39 33.96 400m: 4:18.57 30.51

7. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 4:19.30 + 47.33 59.82 1:06.40 1:09.95 1:03.13
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:32.43 32.61 250m: 2:40.93 34.71 350m: 3:48.58 32.41

100m: 59.82 31.50 200m: 2:06.22 33.79 300m: 3:16.17 35.24 400m: 4:19.30 30.72

8. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 4:19.89 + 47.92 1:00.75 1:07.52 1:07.40 1:04.22
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:34.16 33.41 250m: 2:41.93 33.66 350m: 3:48.76 33.09

100m: 1:00.75 32.36 200m: 2:08.27 34.11 300m: 3:15.67 33.74 400m: 4:19.89 31.13

9. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 4:21.23 + 49.26 1:01.41 1:07.49 1:09.04 1:03.29
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:34.69 33.28 250m: 2:43.10 34.20 350m: 3:51.09 33.15

100m: 1:01.41 32.75 200m: 2:08.90 34.21 300m: 3:17.94 34.84 400m: 4:21.23 30.14

B

1. PECNIKOVA, Tereza SVK 06 Zralok Bratislava 3:42.09 53.20 55.92 57.89 55.08
50m: 25.77 25.77 150m: 1:20.83 27.63 250m: 2:17.87 28.75 350m: 3:15.52 28.51

100m: 53.20 27.43 200m: 1:49.12 28.29 300m: 2:47.01 29.14 400m: 3:42.09 26.57

C

1. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 3:31.97 48.78 52.82 55.44 54.93
50m: 23.54 23.54 150m: 1:14.84 26.06 250m: 2:09.16 27.56 350m: 3:04.56 27.52

100m: 48.78 25.24 200m: 1:41.60 26.76 300m: 2:37.04 27.88 400m: 3:31.97 27.41

2. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 3:41.69 + 9.72 52.58 56.66 57.01 55.44
50m: 25.20 25.20 150m: 1:20.64 28.06 250m: 2:17.63 28.39 350m: 3:14.48 28.23

100m: 52.58 27.38 200m: 1:49.24 28.60 300m: 2:46.25 28.62 400m: 3:41.69 27.21

3. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 4:19.30 + 47.33 59.82 1:06.40 1:09.95 1:03.13
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:32.43 32.61 250m: 2:40.93 34.71 350m: 3:48.58 32.41

100m: 59.82 31.50 200m: 2:06.22 33.79 300m: 3:16.17 35.24 400m: 4:19.30 30.72

D

1. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 3:55.91 58.14 1:00.11 1:01.44 56.22
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:27.54 29.40 250m: 2:28.53 30.28 350m: 3:28.94 29.25

100m: 58.14 30.54 200m: 1:58.25 30.71 300m: 2:59.69 31.16 400m: 3:55.91 26.97

2. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 3:56.66 + 0.75 54.35 59.79 1:03.81 58.71
50m: 26.16 26.16 150m: 1:23.19 28.84 250m: 2:25.79 31.65 350m: 3:29.40 31.45

100m: 54.35 28.19 200m: 1:54.14 30.95 300m: 2:57.95 32.16 400m: 3:56.66 27.26

3. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 4:18.57 + 22.66 59.09 1:06.63 1:08.67 1:04.18
50m: 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:31.92 32.83 250m: 2:40.43 34.71 350m: 3:48.06 33.67

100m: 59.09 31.08 200m: 2:05.72 33.80 300m: 3:14.39 33.96 400m: 4:18.57 30.51

4. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 4:21.23 + 25.32 1:01.41 1:07.49 1:09.04 1:03.29
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:34.69 33.28 250m: 2:43.10 34.20 350m: 3:51.09 33.15

100m: 1:01.41 32.75 200m: 2:08.90 34.21 300m: 3:17.94 34.84 400m: 4:21.23 30.14

mailto:meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien
www.tsvoe.at


Mistakes? Mail to: meldungen@a-timing.wien
www.a-timing.wien www.tsvoe.at

Splash Meet Manager, 11.78338 Registered to a-timing.wien 11.12.2023 9:02 - Page 6

X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 5, Women, 400m Surface

E

1. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 4:19.89 1:00.75 1:07.52 1:07.40 1:04.22
50m: 28.39 28.39 150m: 1:34.16 33.41 250m: 2:41.93 33.66 350m: 3:48.76 33.09

100m: 1:00.75 32.36 200m: 2:08.27 34.11 300m: 3:15.67 33.74 400m: 4:19.89 31.13

Event 6 Men, 400m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. STIPKOVIC, Vid CRO 00 RK Nevera 3:37.77 48.63 54.84 57.41 56.89
50m: 22.92 22.92 150m: 1:15.57 26.94 250m: 2:12.18 28.71 350m: 3:09.46 28.58

100m: 48.63 25.71 200m: 1:43.47 27.90 300m: 2:40.88 28.70 400m: 3:37.77 28.31

2. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 3:49.85 + 12.08 53.26 59.37 59.11 58.11
50m: 25.04 25.04 150m: 1:22.99 29.73 250m: 2:22.42 29.79 350m: 3:21.36 29.62

100m: 53.26 28.22 200m: 1:52.63 29.64 300m: 2:51.74 29.32 400m: 3:49.85 28.49

3. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 3:55.75 + 17.98 56.60 1:00.98 58.78 59.39
50m: 26.97 26.97 150m: 1:27.48 30.88 250m: 2:26.86 29.28 350m: 3:25.92 29.56

100m: 56.60 29.63 200m: 1:57.58 30.10 300m: 2:56.36 29.50 400m: 3:55.75 29.83

4. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 4:08.10 + 30.33 57.36 1:01.98 1:05.27 1:03.49
50m: 26.78 26.78 150m: 1:27.60 30.24 250m: 2:31.72 32.38 350m: 3:36.86 32.25

100m: 57.36 30.58 200m: 1:59.34 31.74 300m: 3:04.61 32.89 400m: 4:08.10 31.24

5. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 4:13.70 + 35.93 58.27 1:05.84 1:05.65 1:03.94
50m: 26.87 26.87 150m: 1:30.39 32.12 250m: 2:36.13 32.02 350m: 3:42.52 32.76

100m: 58.27 31.40 200m: 2:04.11 33.72 300m: 3:09.76 33.63 400m: 4:13.70 31.18

C

1. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 4:08.10 57.36 1:01.98 1:05.27 1:03.49
50m: 26.78 26.78 150m: 1:27.60 30.24 250m: 2:31.72 32.38 350m: 3:36.86 32.25

100m: 57.36 30.58 200m: 1:59.34 31.74 300m: 3:04.61 32.89 400m: 4:08.10 31.24

2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 4:13.70 + 5.60 58.27 1:05.84 1:05.65 1:03.94
50m: 26.87 26.87 150m: 1:30.39 32.12 250m: 2:36.13 32.02 350m: 3:42.52 32.76

100m: 58.27 31.40 200m: 2:04.11 33.72 300m: 3:09.76 33.63 400m: 4:13.70 31.18

D

1. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 3:49.85 53.26 59.37 59.11 58.11
50m: 25.04 25.04 150m: 1:22.99 29.73 250m: 2:22.42 29.79 350m: 3:21.36 29.62

100m: 53.26 28.22 200m: 1:52.63 29.64 300m: 2:51.74 29.32 400m: 3:49.85 28.49

2. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 3:55.75 + 5.90 56.60 1:00.98 58.78 59.39
50m: 26.97 26.97 150m: 1:27.48 30.88 250m: 2:26.86 29.28 350m: 3:25.92 29.56

100m: 56.60 29.63 200m: 1:57.58 30.10 300m: 2:56.36 29.50 400m: 3:55.75 29.83
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Meet name: X-Mas Finswimming
Location (City): Maria Enzersdorf  (AUT) Pool: Long Course (50m)
Date: 10.12.2023 - 10.12.2023 Number of lanes: 8 (1 - 8)
Pool name: BSFZ Südstadt Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 2 - 10. December 23 10.12.2023

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The meet director 1 Mrs. POLJANC, Angela FSF
2 The meet director 2 Mrs. BENIGNI, Zita FSD
3 The control room Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW
4 The chief judge Mr. WOJNAR, Oliver FSF
5 The announcers or speakers Mrs. HEINZL, Alina FSD
6 The starters Mr. SCHMIDT, Patrick FSD
7 The pre-start judge Mrs. HEDERVARI, Lilla FSD
8 The timekeeper 1 Mrs. ETEBARI, Jalie ATW
9 The timekeeper 2 Mr. ADHAM, Reza FSD

10 The timekeeper 3 Mr. ERNST, Stefan FSD
11 The timekeeper 4 Mr. KALTENBACHER, Otto ATW
12 The timekeeper 5 Mrs. SALOMIN, Agine FSF
13 The timekeeper 6 Mr. LAUER, Ernst ATW
14 The turning judges 1 Mrs. ZIVKOVIC, Ana FSF
15 The turning judges 2 Mrs. JANKO, Nicole FSD
16 The turning judges 3 Mrs. CUSTA, Carolina ATW
17 The turning judges 4 Mr. REDNER, Kaja FSD
18 The turning judges 5 Mrs. PRAKISCH, Jaquline FSD
19 The turning judges 6 Mr. TADJIBAREVA, Gülbaner ATW

Signature secretary Signature referee
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 7 Women, 50m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.27
2. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 21.74 + 0.47
3. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 22.05 + 0.78
4. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 22.48 + 1.21
5. GOLOB, Mara CRO 04 RK Nevera 22.56 + 1.29
6. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 22.83 + 1.56
7. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 23.46 + 2.19

Österreichsicher E Rekord

8. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.82 + 2.55
9. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 24.26 + 2.99

10. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 24.30 + 3.03
11. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 24.34 + 3.07
12. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 24.78 + 3.51
13. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 24.93 + 3.66
14. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 25.12 + 3.85
15. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 25.86 + 4.59
16. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 26.55 + 5.28
17. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 28.86 + 7.59
18. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 29.52 + 8.25
19. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 29.85 + 8.58
20. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 30.79 + 9.52
21. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 38.13 + 16.86

DSQ HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 31.13 + 9.86
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:37)

B

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.27
2. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 24.34 + 3.07
3. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 30.79 + 9.52

C

1. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 21.74
2. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 22.05 + 0.31
3. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 22.83 + 1.09
4. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 24.30 + 2.56
5. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 24.78 + 3.04
6. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 25.86 + 4.12

D

1. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 22.48
2. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.82 + 1.34
3. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 24.26 + 1.78
4. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 25.12 + 2.64
5. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 26.55 + 4.07
6. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 28.86 + 6.38
7. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 29.52 + 7.04
8. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 38.13 + 15.65

E

1. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 23.46
Österreichsicher E Rekord

2. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 24.93 + 1.47
3. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 29.85 + 6.39
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 7, Girls, 50m Surface, E

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

DSQ HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 31.13 + 7.67
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:37)

Event 8 Men, 50m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. STIPKOVIC, Vid CRO 00 RK Nevera 18.41
2. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 20.77 + 2.36
3. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 21.29 + 2.88
4. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.63 + 3.22
5. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 21.83 + 3.42
6. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 22.09 + 3.68
7. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 22.18 + 3.77
8. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.12 + 4.71
9. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 26.27 + 7.86

10. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 30.58 + 12.17
11. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 35.59 + 17.18

DSQ GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 38.94 + 20.53
AL01 - false start (Time: 11:45)

B

1. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 21.29

C

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 21.63
2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 22.09 + 0.46
3. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 22.18 + 0.55
4. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.12 + 1.49
5. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 30.58 + 8.95

D

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 20.77
2. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 21.83 + 1.06
3. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 26.27 + 5.50

E

1. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 35.59
DSQ GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 38.94 + 3.35

AL01 - false start (Time: 11:45)
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 9 Women, 200m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:08.76 1:03.06 1:05.70
2. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:13.78 + 5.02 1:04.50 1:09.28
3. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 2:14.21 + 5.45 1:04.83 1:09.38
4. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 2:15.25 + 6.49 1:08.22 1:07.03
5. HRADECKA, Karla SVK 13 Zralok Bratislava 2:18.54 + 9.78 1:07.29 1:11.25
6. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:42.01 + 33.25 1:20.34 1:21.67
7. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 3:00.50 + 51.74 1:24.66 1:35.84

B

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:08.76 1:03.06 1:05.70

C

1. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 2:14.21 1:04.83 1:09.38

D

1. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:13.78 1:04.50 1:09.28
2. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 2:15.25 + 1.47 1:08.22 1:07.03
3. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:42.01 + 28.23 1:20.34 1:21.67

E

1. HRADECKA, Karla SVK 13 Zralok Bratislava 2:18.54 1:07.29 1:11.25
2. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 3:00.50 + 41.96 1:24.66 1:35.84

Event 10 Men, 200m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. PRAKISCH, Julian AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:57.34 57.10 1:00.24
2. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 1:57.64 + 0.30 58.11 59.53
3. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:08.96 + 11.62 1:05.27 1:03.69
4. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:10.94 + 13.60 1:03.87 1:07.07
5. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 2:17.11 + 19.77 1:07.29 1:09.82
6. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 2:28.59 + 31.25 1:10.68 1:17.91
7. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 2:34.47 + 37.13 1:17.09 1:17.38
8. VANEK, Matej SVK 14 Zralok Bratislava 2:37.84 + 40.50 1:16.80 1:21.04
9. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:41.65 + 44.31 1:20.65 1:21.00

B

1. PRAKISCH, Julian AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:57.34 57.10 1:00.24
2. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:10.94 + 13.60 1:03.87 1:07.07

C

1. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 1:57.64 58.11 59.53
2. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 2:17.11 + 19.47 1:07.29 1:09.82
3. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 2:28.59 + 30.95 1:10.68 1:17.91
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 10, Men, 200m Bifins

D

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:08.96 1:05.27 1:03.69
2. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 2:34.47 + 25.51 1:17.09 1:17.38

E

1. VANEK, Matej SVK 14 Zralok Bratislava 2:37.84 1:16.80 1:21.04
2. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:41.65 + 3.81 1:20.65 1:21.00

Event 11 Women, 100m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. PECNIKOVA, Tereza SVK 06 Zralok Bratislava 45.86
2. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 46.52 + 0.66
3. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 47.24 + 1.38
4. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 49.17 + 3.31
5. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 49.18 + 3.32
6. ANDREJKOVICOVA, Kristina SVK 07 Zralok Bratislava 49.32 + 3.46
7. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 49.38 + 3.52
8. GOLOB, Mara CRO 04 RK Nevera 49.76 + 3.90
9. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 50.99 + 5.13

10. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 51.28 + 5.42
11. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 53.16 + 7.30
12. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 53.38 + 7.52
13. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 54.16 + 8.30
14. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 54.23 + 8.37
15. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 54.41 + 8.55
16. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 54.45 + 8.59
17. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 54.87 + 9.01
18. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 59.99 + 14.13
19. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 1:07.34 + 21.48
20. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:07.68 + 21.82
21. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 1:08.34 + 22.48
22. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:09.28 + 23.42
23. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:20.75 + 34.89
24. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:24.49 + 38.63

B

1. PECNIKOVA, Tereza SVK 06 Zralok Bratislava 45.86
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 49.18 + 3.32
3. ANDREJKOVICOVA, Kristina SVK 07 Zralok Bratislava 49.32 + 3.46
4. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 54.23 + 8.37
5. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 1:08.34 + 22.48

C

1. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 46.52
2. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 47.24 + 0.72
3. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 51.28 + 4.76
4. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 53.16 + 6.64
5. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 54.45 + 7.93
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 11, Women, 100m Surface

D

1. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 49.17
2. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 49.38 + 0.21
3. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 50.99 + 1.82
4. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 54.16 + 4.99
5. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 54.87 + 5.70
6. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 59.99 + 10.82
7. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:07.68 + 18.51
8. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:09.28 + 20.11
9. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:24.49 + 35.32

E

1. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 53.38
2. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 54.41 + 1.03
3. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 1:07.34 + 13.96
4. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:20.75 + 27.37

Event 12 Men, 100m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. STIPKOVIC, Vid CRO 00 RK Nevera 39.54
2. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 47.83 + 8.29
3. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 47.96 + 8.42
4. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 48.26 + 8.72
5. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 48.60 + 9.06
6. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 49.51 + 9.97
7. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 50.55 + 11.01
8. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 51.38 + 11.84
9. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 1:02.13 + 22.59

10. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:26.23 + 46.69
11. GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:47.76 + 1:08.22

B

1. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 48.26

C

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 48.60
2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 49.51 + 0.91
3. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 50.55 + 1.95
4. ADHAM, Daniel AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 51.38 + 2.78

D

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 47.83
2. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 47.96 + 0.13
3. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 1:02.13 + 14.30

E

1. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:26.23
2. GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:47.76 + 21.53
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Meet name: X-Mas Finswimming
Location (City): Maria Enzersdorf  (AUT) Pool: Long Course (50m)
Date: 10.12.2023 - 10.12.2023 Number of lanes: 8 (1 - 8)
Pool name: BSFZ Südstadt Timining equipment: Automatic

Start method: 1 start rule

Session No. 3 - 10. December 23 10.12.2023

# Role No. Name Club City Grade Remarks

1 The meet director 1 Mrs. POLJANC, Angela FSF
2 The meet director 2 Mrs. BENIGNI, Zita FSD
3 The control room Mr. STEINER, Andreas ATW
4 The chief judge Mr. WOJNAR, Oliver FSF
5 The announcers or speakers Mrs. HEINZL, Alina FSD
6 The starters Mr. SCHMIDT, Patrick FSD
7 The pre-start judge Mrs. HEDERVARI, Lilla FSD
8 The timekeeper 1 Mrs. ETEBARI, Jalie ATW
9 The timekeeper 2 Mr. ADHAM, Reza FSD

10 The timekeeper 3 Mr. ERNST, Stefan FSD
11 The timekeeper 4 Mr. KALTENBACHER, Otto ATW
12 The timekeeper 5 Mrs. SALOMIN, Agine FSF
13 The timekeeper 6 Mr. LAUER, Ernst ATW
14 The turning judges 1 Mrs. ZIVKOVIC, Ana FSF
15 The turning judges 2 Mrs. JANKO, Nicole FSD
16 The turning judges 3 Mrs. CUSTA, Carolina ATW
17 The turning judges 4 Mr. REDNER, Kaja FSD
18 The turning judges 5 Mrs. PRAKISCH, Jaquline FSD
19 The turning judges 6 Mr. TADJIBAREVA, Gülbaner ATW

Signature secretary Signature referee
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 13 Women, 50m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts

Open

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 25.03
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 25.30 + 0.27
3. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 26.40 + 1.37
4. GOLOB, Mara CRO 04 RK Nevera 26.77 + 1.74
5. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 27.29 + 2.26
6. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 27.41 + 2.38
7. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 27.77 + 2.74
8. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 27.99 + 2.96
9. KOVACOVA, Tereza SVK 11 Zralok Bratislava 28.12 + 3.09

10. HRADECKA, Karla SVK 13 Zralok Bratislava 28.50 + 3.47
11. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 30.06 + 5.03
12. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 31.30 + 6.27
13. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 31.41 + 6.38
14. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 33.43 + 8.40
15. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 35.03 + 10.00
16. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 37.22 + 12.19

B

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 25.03
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 25.30 + 0.27
3. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 27.77 + 2.74
4. BRUNNER, Phoebe AUT 07 Finswimming Speedfish 33.43 + 8.40

C

1. PECNIKOVA, Jana SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 26.40
2. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 27.41 + 1.01

D

1. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 27.29
2. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 27.99 + 0.70
3. KOVACOVA, Tereza SVK 11 Zralok Bratislava 28.12 + 0.83
4. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 30.06 + 2.77
5. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 31.30 + 4.01
6. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 31.41 + 4.12
7. REDNER, Lea AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 37.22 + 9.93

E

1. HRADECKA, Karla SVK 13 Zralok Bratislava 28.50
2. HEDERVARI, Imola AUT 13 Vienna DOLPHINS 35.03 + 6.53

Event 14 Men, 50m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts
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X-Mas Finswimming
Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 14, Men, 50m Bifins

Open

1. SCHMID, Fabian AUT 02 Finswimming Speedfish 21.20
2. SCHMIDT, Patrick AUT 98 Vienna DOLPHINS 22.29 + 1.09
3. BENIGNI, Guido AUT 05 Vienna DOLPHINS 22.89 + 1.69
4. PRAKISCH, Julian AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.42 + 2.22
5. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.62 + 2.42
6. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 24.06 + 2.86
7. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 24.71 + 3.51
8. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 25.11 + 3.91
9. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 25.55 + 4.35

10. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 27.24 + 6.04
11. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 30.61 + 9.41
12. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 33.56 + 12.36
13. GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 41.07 + 19.87

B

1. PRAKISCH, Julian AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.42
2. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 25.11 + 1.69

C

1. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 24.06
2. OSOJKIC, Sven CRO 08 RK Nevera 24.71 + 0.65
3. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 25.55 + 1.49

D

1. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 23.62
2. BONDAR, Ivan AUT 11 Finswimming Speedfish 27.24 + 3.62
3. FELSE, Leandro AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 30.61 + 6.99

E

1. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 33.56
2. GUELBAHAR, Ikram AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 41.07 + 7.51

Event 15 Women, 200m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 1:39.69 48.28 51.41
2. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:47.95 + 8.26 51.93 56.02
3. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 1:48.10 + 8.41 52.56 55.54
4. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 1:48.36 + 8.67 52.32 56.04
5. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 1:51.08 + 11.39 54.05 57.03
6. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:56.39 + 16.70 56.59 59.80
7. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 1:58.76 + 19.07 57.79 1:00.97
8. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 1:59.04 + 19.35 58.55 1:00.49
9. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 2:00.31 + 20.62 58.99 1:01.32

10. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:00.38 + 20.69 57.33 1:03.05
11. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 2:02.88 + 23.19 59.08 1:03.80
12. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 2:03.28 + 23.59 59.38 1:03.90
13. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 2:03.34 + 23.65 58.85 1:04.49
14. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 2:03.48 + 23.79 1:00.72 1:02.76
15. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:04.30 + 24.61 1:01.17 1:03.13
16. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:10.95 + 31.26 1:04.24 1:06.71
17. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:22.33 + 42.64 1:09.28 1:13.05
18. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:28.58 + 48.89 1:14.87 1:13.71
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Event 15, Women, 200m Surface, Open

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m

19. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 2:29.86 + 50.17 1:10.94 1:18.92

B

1. BENIGNI, Anna Apollonia AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:47.95 51.93 56.02
2. MANOUCHEHRI, Jasmin AUT 06 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:00.38 + 12.43 57.33 1:03.05
3. ERNST, Sarah AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:04.30 + 16.35 1:01.17 1:03.13

C

1. KRULJAC, Lana CRO 08 RK Nevera 1:39.69 48.28 51.41
2. WOJNAR, Julia AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 1:48.36 + 8.67 52.32 56.04
3. KURENNAYA, Sofja AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 1:59.04 + 19.35 58.55 1:00.49
4. SAVARIN, Dunja CRO 08 RK Nevera 2:00.31 + 20.62 58.99 1:01.32

D

1. KAMAULI, Karla CRO 10 RK Nevera 1:48.10 52.56 55.54
2. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 1:51.08 + 2.98 54.05 57.03
3. ADHAM, Emma AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:56.39 + 8.29 56.59 59.80
4. KABINGER, Louise AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 1:58.76 + 10.66 57.79 1:00.97
5. KARABULUT, Silan AUT 10 Finswimming Speedfish 2:02.88 + 14.78 59.08 1:03.80
6. TOMMASINI, Ida CRO 10 RK Nevera 2:03.48 + 15.38 1:00.72 1:02.76
7. MANN, Tamara AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:10.95 + 22.85 1:04.24 1:06.71
8. MARTINS, Elisa AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:22.33 + 34.23 1:09.28 1:13.05
9. STIPKOVICH, Tatiana AUT 11 Vienna DOLPHINS 2:28.58 + 40.48 1:14.87 1:13.71

E

1. NJEGOVAN, Lora CRO 12 RK Nevera 2:03.28 59.38 1:03.90
2. PASCUAL, Maria Alisa AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 2:03.34 + 0.06 58.85 1:04.49
3. ZIVKOVIC, Petra AUT 12 Finswimming Speedfish 2:29.86 + 26.58 1:10.94 1:18.92

Event 16 Men, 200m Surface Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m

Open

1. STIPKOVIC, Vid CRO 00 RK Nevera 1:29.29 43.56 45.73
2. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 1:47.03 + 17.74 51.30 55.73
3. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:48.24 + 18.95 54.45 53.79
4. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:51.77 + 22.48 56.23 55.54
5. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 1:52.52 + 23.23 52.01 1:00.51
6. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 1:57.40 + 28.11 58.51 58.89
7. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 2:44.40 + 1:15.11 1:18.65 1:25.75

B

1. BUVAC, Jakov CRO 07 RK Nevera 1:52.52 52.01 1:00.51

C

1. MANOUCHEHRI, Shervin AUT 09 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:51.77 56.23 55.54
2. SALOMON, Leon AUT 09 Finswimming Speedfish 1:57.40 + 5.63 58.51 58.89
3. GLAVAZ, Tony CRO 09 RK Nevera 2:44.40 + 52.63 1:18.65 1:25.75
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Maria Enzersdorf, 10.12.2023

Event 16, Men, 200m Surface

D

1. NJEGOVAN, Vito CRO 10 RK Nevera 1:47.03 51.30 55.73
2. JANKO, Ben AUT 10 Vienna DOLPHINS 1:48.24 + 1.21 54.45 53.79

Event 17 Women, 400m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 4:22.52 1:02.04 1:07.16 1:09.52 1:03.80
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:35.65 33.61 250m: 2:44.31 35.11 350m: 3:52.86 34.14

100m: 1:02.04 32.64 200m: 2:09.20 33.55 300m: 3:18.72 34.41 400m: 4:22.52 29.66

2. HRADECKA, Vera SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 4:23.42 + 0.90 1:01.42 1:06.62 1:08.63 1:06.75
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:34.40 32.98 250m: 2:42.08 34.04 350m: 3:51.10 34.43

100m: 1:01.42 32.22 200m: 2:08.04 33.64 300m: 3:16.67 34.59 400m: 4:23.42 32.32

3. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 4:54.87 + 32.35 1:05.60 1:15.14 1:18.24 1:15.89
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:42.59 36.99 250m: 2:59.29 38.55 350m: 4:18.49 39.51

100m: 1:05.60 34.58 200m: 2:20.74 38.15 300m: 3:38.98 39.69 400m: 4:54.87 36.38

4. KOVACOVA, Tereza SVK 11 Zralok Bratislava 4:55.40 + 32.88 1:06.44 1:15.92 1:18.10 1:14.94
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:44.17 37.73 250m: 3:01.36 39.00 350m: 4:19.32 38.86

100m: 1:06.44 35.79 200m: 2:22.36 38.19 300m: 3:40.46 39.10 400m: 4:55.40 36.08

C

1. HRADECKA, Vera SVK 09 Zralok Bratislava 4:23.42 1:01.42 1:06.62 1:08.63 1:06.75
50m: 29.20 29.20 150m: 1:34.40 32.98 250m: 2:42.08 34.04 350m: 3:51.10 34.43

100m: 1:01.42 32.22 200m: 2:08.04 33.64 300m: 3:16.67 34.59 400m: 4:23.42 32.32

2. GOLGER, Rosina AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 4:54.87 + 31.45 1:05.60 1:15.14 1:18.24 1:15.89
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:42.59 36.99 250m: 2:59.29 38.55 350m: 4:18.49 39.51

100m: 1:05.60 34.58 200m: 2:20.74 38.15 300m: 3:38.98 39.69 400m: 4:54.87 36.38

D

1. ROBOTIC, Petra CRO 11 RK Nevera 4:22.52 1:02.04 1:07.16 1:09.52 1:03.80
50m: 29.40 29.40 150m: 1:35.65 33.61 250m: 2:44.31 35.11 350m: 3:52.86 34.14

100m: 1:02.04 32.64 200m: 2:09.20 33.55 300m: 3:18.72 34.41 400m: 4:22.52 29.66

2. KOVACOVA, Tereza SVK 11 Zralok Bratislava 4:55.40 + 32.88 1:06.44 1:15.92 1:18.10 1:14.94
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:44.17 37.73 250m: 3:01.36 39.00 350m: 4:19.32 38.86

100m: 1:06.44 35.79 200m: 2:22.36 38.19 300m: 3:40.46 39.10 400m: 4:55.40 36.08

Event 18 Men, 400m Bifins Open
10.12.2023 Results
Points: FINA 2021

Rank Name Nation YB Club Time Ti.behind Pts 100m 200m 300m 400m

Open

1. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 4:17.24 1:02.24 1:06.05 1:06.58 1:02.37
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:35.21 32.97 250m: 2:41.33 33.04 350m: 3:47.22 32.35

100m: 1:02.24 32.26 200m: 2:08.29 33.08 300m: 3:14.87 33.54 400m: 4:17.24 30.02

2. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 4:50.09 + 32.85 1:08.13 1:15.19 1:15.70 1:11.07
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:46.17 38.04 250m: 3:00.76 37.44 350m: 4:16.04 37.02

100m: 1:08.13 35.54 200m: 2:23.32 37.15 300m: 3:39.02 38.26 400m: 4:50.09 34.05

3. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 5:30.35 + 1:13.11 1:14.00 1:25.46 1:28.50 1:22.39
50m: 34.02 34.02 150m: 1:56.70 42.70 250m: 3:24.48 45.02 350m: 4:50.56 42.60

100m: 1:14.00 39.98 200m: 2:39.46 42.76 300m: 4:07.96 43.48 400m: 5:30.35 39.79

4. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 5:49.44 + 1:32.20 1:26.09 1:31.14 1:27.75 1:24.46
50m: 41.35 41.35 150m: 2:10.46 44.37 250m: 3:40.84 43.61 350m: 5:07.81 42.83

100m: 1:26.09 44.74 200m: 2:57.23 46.77 300m: 4:24.98 44.14 400m: 5:49.44 41.63
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Event 18, Men, 400m Bifins

B

1. STIPKOVICH, Oliver AUT 07 Vienna DOLPHINS 4:50.09 1:08.13 1:15.19 1:15.70 1:11.07
50m: 32.59 32.59 150m: 1:46.17 38.04 250m: 3:00.76 37.44 350m: 4:16.04 37.02

100m: 1:08.13 35.54 200m: 2:23.32 37.15 300m: 3:39.02 38.26 400m: 4:50.09 34.05

C

1. KING, Luis AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 4:17.24 1:02.24 1:06.05 1:06.58 1:02.37
50m: 29.98 29.98 150m: 1:35.21 32.97 250m: 2:41.33 33.04 350m: 3:47.22 32.35

100m: 1:02.24 32.26 200m: 2:08.29 33.08 300m: 3:14.87 33.54 400m: 4:17.24 30.02

2. SCHAUFLINGER, Simon AUT 08 Finswimming Speedfish 5:30.35 + 1:13.11 1:14.00 1:25.46 1:28.50 1:22.39
50m: 34.02 34.02 150m: 1:56.70 42.70 250m: 3:24.48 45.02 350m: 4:50.56 42.60

100m: 1:14.00 39.98 200m: 2:39.46 42.76 300m: 4:07.96 43.48 400m: 5:30.35 39.79

E

1. ETEBARI, Soren AUT 12 Vienna DOLPHINS 5:49.44 1:26.09 1:31.14 1:27.75 1:24.46
50m: 41.35 41.35 150m: 2:10.46 44.37 250m: 3:40.84 43.61 350m: 5:07.81 42.83

100m: 1:26.09 44.74 200m: 2:57.23 46.77 300m: 4:24.98 44.14 400m: 5:49.44 41.63
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Records broken by event All Events

Men, 50m Apnea
2. Heat 1 Janko, Ben 10 FSD 18.74 Österreichische D Rekorde D

Women, 50m Surface
7. Heat 2 Pascual, Maria Alisa 12 FSF 23.46 Österreichische E Rekorde E

Women, 50m Apnea
1. Heat 1 Adham, Emma 11 FSD 22.21 Österreichische D Rekorde D
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